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Contact:

Cory Epler, Ph.D.
(402.471.3240)
Curriculum & Instruction 
Administrator
cory.epler@nebraska.gov

Nebraska Career 
Education Administration
Richard Katt  
(402.471.4808)
Director of Career Education
rich.katt@nebraska.gov

Ryan Foor, Ph.D.
(402.471.2494)
Deputy Director  
of Career Education
ryan.foor@nebraska.gov

Katie Graham
(402.471.3104)
NCE Data, Research 
and Evaluation
katie.graham@nebraska.gov

Teri Sloup
(402.471.4809)
Perkins Coordinator
teri.sloup@nebraska.gov

Nebraska Career 
Education Career Field Leaders
Tony Glenn 
(402.471.4819)
Skilled and Technical Sciences
tony.glenn@nebraska.gov

Allison Kreifels
(402.471.4814)
Human Services and Education
allison.kreifels@nebraska.gov

Matt Kreifels 
(402.472.2815)
Agriculture, Food  
and Natural Resources
mattkreifels@unl.edu

Anita Wollenburg
(402.471.2441)
Agricultural, Food  
and Natural Resources
anita.wollenburg@nebraska.gov

Jacqui Garrison
(402.471.4865)
Communication and  
Information Systems
jacqui.garrison@nebraska.gov

Carol Ringenberg 
(402.471.4813)
Health Sciences
carol.ringenberg@nebraska.gov

Bonnie Sibert 
(402.471.4818)
Business, Marketing  
and Management
bonnie.sibert@nebraska.gov

Nebraska Career 
Education Student 
Leadership Specialists
Allison Kreifels
(402.471.4814)
State FCCLA Advisor
allison.kreifels@nebraska.gov

Nancy Burkhart
(402.740.1343)
State Educators Rising Advisor
nancy.burkhart@nebraska.gov

Nicole Coffey 
(402.471.4803)
State DECA Advisor
nicole.coffey@nebraska.gov

Kori Jensen
State HOSA Advisor
kori.jensen@nebraska.gov

Anita Wollenburg
(402.471.2441)
State FFA Advisor
anita.wollenburg@nebraska.gov

Jacqui Garrison
(402.471.4865)
State FBLA Advisor
jacqui.garrison@nebraska.gov

Greg Stahr 
(402.471.0898)
State SkillsUSA Advisor
greg.stahr@nebraska.gov

Anita Wollenburg
State FFA Advisor
anita.wollenburg@nebraska.gov 

Nebraska Career 
Education Cross Field  
Specialists
Gregg Christensen 
(402.471.4337)
Entrepreneurship Specialist
Work-Based Learning
gregg.christensen@nebraska.gov

Donna Hoffman 
(402.471.4811)
School Counseling Specialist
donna.hoffman@nebraska.gov

Nebraska Career Education Staff
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